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HARDWARE

@ CARE & MAINTENANCE

® Clean with lukewarm water, mild detergent & sponge.

* Wipe down the aluminum pole with damp cloth.

® When not in use, cover the umbrella with a protective cover, then store it in a clean, dry,
and cool place like a garage or shed to prevent damage and mold.

@ SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

¢ Store the umbirella in windy or stormy weather.

* Do not use or store this item in the proximity of open flame or flammable/combustible chemicals.

* Do not allow umbrella to flap in the wind as it may cause damage.
* When adjusting umbrella, make sure no person or item is close to the umbrella to avoid

injury or damage.

TOOLS REQUIRED

_

WRENCH
(PROVIDED)

SHORT BOLT
4 PCS

M8 WASHER

&

4 PCS

STAR HEAD BOLT

///,,@

2 PCS

TIPS: In case the Hardware #3 Star Head Bolt gets lost, we installed the bolts on
the extend pole during production.

o UMBRELLA BODY

e EXTEND POLE

1PC

e CROSS BASE

QO o=
—_—
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PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Place Part C and D Cross Base as below and attach Part B Extend Pole to Part D Cross
Base with 2 pcs of Hardware #1Short Bolt and Hardware #2 M8 Washer.

Then attach Part B Extend Pole to Part C Cross Base with 2 pcs of Hardware #1 Short
Bolt and Hardware #2 M8 Washer.

Pay special attention to the differences of two cross bases.

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Adjust the angle of the two curved poles and connect them by spring ball.
Insert the metal piece with the spring ball at the top of the canopy into the plastic part
on the top. Make sure the spring ball is well fixed in the hole.

Now you can pull up the umbrella body upward.
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PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

B Attach Part A Umbrella Body to Part B Extend Pole as below.

Turn the pole a little to locate it correctly and attach 2 pcs of Hardware #3 Star
Head Bolt into the holes.

Tighten two bolts to fix the umbrella firmly.

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Unlock the adjusting handle as below and adjust the supporting pole up and down to
a suitable position by pushing the handle upwards or downwards.

/A Hold the umbrella supporting pole when adjusting to avoid any injury or damage.

Supporting Pole—
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PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

E Lock down the adjusting handle when the umbrella supporting pole is in a suitable position.

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Turn the crank at the end of supporting pole clockwise to open the umbrella, and
turn it counter-clockwise to close.
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PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

. Push the supporting pole upward to make the connecting pole straight.

Pull the lock downward to fix the connecting pole firmly.

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

E Congratulations on having finished the assembly of this umbrella.

Just enjoy your time.

Connecting Pole

(@
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I cLeAnING TiPs |

REGULAR CLEAN: Put the umbrella away in time in windy and rainy weather to extend
the service life of the product. Choose a proper weight base to prevent the umbrella
from falling over and causing damage. Use a mixture of warm water and mild soap,
gently scrub the umbrella cloth with a soft brush to remove any dirt or stains. Wipe
the umbrella stand with a damp towel.

QUICK CLEAN: Wipe with a damp towel.

Regular cleaning not only preserves the aesthetic appeal of your furniture, but also
helps extend its lifespan.
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